
TABLE 30. U.S. IMPORTS OF BACON, LAMB, AND OTHER MEATS 
01/97--12/97 01/97--06/97 01/98--06/98  JUN 1998 01/97--12/97 01/97--06/97 01/98--06/98  JUN 1998 

IMPORT  IMPORT  IMPORT  IMPORT  IMPORT  IMPORT  IMPORT  IMPORT 
QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY  VALUE  VALUE  VALUE  VALUE 

Bacon (M) DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS 
Canada 9,540 4,929 3,949 950 36,594 19,093 12,015 2,619 
Other Countries 103 42 43 20 647 195 516 228 

Total 9,643 4,971 3,992 970 37,241 19,288 12,531 2,847 

Lamb; Fresh/Chilled/Frozen DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS 
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IMPORT  IMPORT  IMPORT  IMPORT  IMPORT  IMPORT  IMPORT  IMPORT 
QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY  VALUE  VALUE  VALUE  VALUE 

Bacon (M) DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS 
Canada 9,540 4,929 3,949 950 36,594 19,093 12,015 2,619 
Other Countries 103 42 43 20 647 195 516 228 

Total 9,643 4,971 3,992 970 37,241 19,288 12,531 2,847 

Lamb; Fresh/Chilled/Frozen DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS 
Australia 13,016 7,133 7,398 921 61,722 33,744 30,904 3,893 
New Zealand 11,126 6,673 8,042 1,382 60,653 34,877 40,070 6,357 
Uruguay 358 218 62  - 869 437 173  -
Other Countries 85 20 54 10 212 40 183 66 

Total 24,585 14,044 15,556 2,313 123,456 69,098 71,330 10,316 

Mutton and Goat; Fresh/Frozen DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS 
Australia 12,507 7,509 11,722 2,045 20,546 12,304 18,496 3,114 
New Zealand 755 557 688 86 1,161 859 917 128 
Other Countries 1 0 19 0 1 0 17 0 

Total 13,263 8,066 12,429 2,131 21,708 13,163 19,430 3,242 

Oth. Meat for Human Cons., F/C/F DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS 
New Zealand 787 335 329 48 10,487 4,797 4,654 583 
China; Peoples Republic of 716 363 99  - 1,590 949 182  -
Canada 684 331 337 59 4,370 2,092 2,255 412 

-
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IMPORT  IMPORT  IMPORT  IMPORT  IMPORT 
QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY  VALUE 

Bacon (M) 
Canada 
Other Countries 

Total 

Lamb; Fresh/Chilled/Frozen 
Taiwan 
Other Countries 

Total 

Horsemeat for Animal Feed (M) 
Canada 
Other Countries 

Total 

Mixed Sausage (M)

Dominican Republic

Canada

EU - 15

Other Countries


Total 

Other Meat for Animal Feed (M) 
Canada 
New Zealand 
Australia 

9,540

103


9,643


545

522


3,254


23

0


23


558

553

485

12


1,608


74,029 
25,010 
15,840 

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS 
4,929 3,949 950


42 43 20

4,971 3,992 970


DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

272 369 101

226 143 15


1,527 1,277 223


DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS 
- 6 6


0 0 0

- 6 6


DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

329 32  -

320 329 51

141 23  -


12 19 18

802 403 69


DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS 
40,551 31,397 6,216 
18,448 13,628 3,102 

8,918 5,580 748 
457 180 13 
604 55 18 

2,065 1,880 126 
71,043 52,720 10,223 

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

884 837 120


36,594

647


37,241


3,668 
2,724 

22,839 

17

0


17


2,051 
1,847 
2,204 

50

6,152


25,976 
13,947 
7,644 
1,308 
3,515 
3,599 

55,989 

1,962 

IMPORT  IMPORT  IMPORT 
VALUE  VALUE  VALUE 

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS 
19,093 12,015 2,619


195 516 228

19,288 12,531 2,847


IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

1,976 2,359 671

1,002 753 88


10,816 10,203 1,754 

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS 
- 17 17


0 0 0

- 17 17


IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS 
1,195 121  -

942 1,147 188 
628 135  -

50 48 47 
2,815 1,451 235 

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS 
13,404 10,648 2,032 
10,147 7,023 1,498 

4,243 2,727 282 
512 413 63 

2,265 300 60 
1,568 2,351 231 

32,139 23,462 4,166 

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

837 952 157


China; Peoples Republic of 870

EU - 15 823

Other Countries 4,208


Total 120,780


Oth. Mt. for Human Cons. MT 
Canada 2,138 

-
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IMPORT  IMPORT  IMPORT  IMPORT  IMPORT 
QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY  VALUE 

IMPORT  IMPORT  IMPORT

VALUE  VALUE  VALUE


Bacon (M) IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS 
Canada 9,540 36,594 19,093 12,015 2,619 
Other Countries 103 647 195 516 228 

Total 9,643 37,241 19,288 12,531 2,847 

Lamb; Fresh/Chilled/Frozen IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS 
EU - 15 1,766 6,318 2,809 535 98 
Other Countries 2,249 2,357 1,419 576 135 

Total 6,153 10,637 5,065 2,063 390 

Pork Sausage (M) MT IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS 
Canada 1,326 6,501 3,170 2,556 369 
EU - 15 1,072 4,026 1,397 1,349 353 
Other Countries 70 531 226 425 48 

Total 2,468 11,058 4,793 4,330 770 

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS 
4,929 3,949 950


42 43 20

4,971 3,992 970


DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS 
821 181 28


1,461 129 22

3,166 1,147 170


DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

634 466 80

376 379 99


30 107 8

1,040 952 187


-
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